

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8643/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2025 in WPC No. 1571/2018 28-10-2025 in WPC No. 8796/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

PARKASH CHAND BASWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81337/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR  
Ms. Rashi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR  
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the adjournment letter circulated by  
learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 06.04.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)