

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8643/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2025 in WPC No. 1571/2018 28-10-2025 in WPC No. 8796/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

PARKASH CHAND BASWAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KUMAR RAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 81337/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 5486/2026 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 80706/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 8328-8331/2026 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 06-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Jagmeet Singh Randhawa, Adv.  
Mr. Aby P Varghese, Adv.Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR  
Ms. Oindrila Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Anitej Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Chaitanya Sonkeria, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.Mr. S.D. Sanjay, A.S.G.  
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Aradhe, Adv.  
Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13.04.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)